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ausmessen / measure / mesurer /
misurare / opmeten / izmeriti / miara /
kimérni / izmeriti /  / măsurare измерить
zm it / epe e / mät upp / ěř zmierzyćИзм т

festziehen / tighten /  /Затегнете
serrer / stringere / utáhnout / vasttrekken / 
zategnuti / zwiazac / zacisnąćstrângere / 

/ szorosan meghúzni pevne dotiahnut´/ 
trdno pritegniti /  / dra åtзатянуть

eindrücken / press in / enfoncer / wcisnąć
ribattere / zatla it / B apa e / indrukkenč к йт
benyomni / stlacit´ / vtisniti / tryck in
introducere prin apăsare / вдавить

drücken / press / presser / stisknout /
 / vtisniti / nasinac / drukken /Натиснете

pritisnuti / nacisnac / pritisniti /  /нажать
(meg)nyomni / apasare / tryck fast / nacisnąć

Drehen - wenden /  / przekręcić - odwrócić
Keren - omdraaien / Girare - Ruotare / 
Okrenuti - ubrnuti / Retourner - renverser / 
Turn over - turn around / Otocte - obratte /

 -  / Obrnite list / Завъртете обърнете
  Vrid runt - vänd /Întoarceţi - rotiţi / 

-  / otočit - obrátitпрокрутить  повернуть
elforgatni - megfordítani 

einschlagen / hammer in / beverni / sla in
frapper au marteau / infossare / Zabit´ /
zarazit /  / zabiti / Набийте wbić

 /  / zatlouctintroducere prin bătaie забить
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Elemente Colli Anzahl Elemente Colli Anzahl

4 1801 399 15 1/2 1 50 1769 12 10 1/2 2

23 674 358 15 1/2 1 47 1782 686 3 1/2 1

46 877 355 15 1/2 1 48 300 860 300 1/2 3

21 674 399 15 1/2 1 35 890 665 15 2/2 1

22 674 399 15 1/2 1 39 871 218 15 2/2 3

O3 1801 399 15 1/2 1 49 846 299 3 2/2 3
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(CZ) V en  z kazn ku,áž ý á í

jako v robce n bytku bychom V s cht li informovat o tom, e upevn n  je jený á á ě ž ě í
tak dobr , jak dobr je spojen  mezi upev ovac m materi lem (hmo dinkou) aé é í ň í á ž
zdivem. U z v sn ch prvk ontrolujte p slu n zdivo a pou vejte jen vhodná ě ý ů zk ří š é ží é
hmo dinky, kter  nakoup te v odborn ch obchodech. Za upevn n  ve zdivu jež é í ý ě í
nakonec zodpov dn  ten, kdo upevn n  montuje.ě ý ě í
Mont  a instalaci elektrick ch st sm j  prov d t jen pov en  odborn  pracovn ci.áž ý čá í ě í á ě ěř í í í
Dodr ujte popisy a daje o hmotnosti uveden  v n vodu k mont i.ž ú é á áž
Dodr ujte uveden  daje o maxim ln  hmotnosti  p en , kter  je zp sobenož é ú á í ři přetíž í é ů
hraj c mi si d tmi, lidmi, materi lem nebo jin mi vlivy, nep eb r me jako v robceí í ě á ý ř í á ý
n bytku z ruku!á á
Bezvadn  funkce n bytku je zaru ena jen p i postaven ytku ve spr svislá á č ř í náb ávné é
a vodorovn  poloze. Dv ka jsou p edem nastaven , p padn  je ale nutn  je znovué íř ř á ří ě é
se dit / nastavit podle m stn ch podm nek!ří í í í
V echny elektrick  instalace jsou provedeny podle platn h norem p p. p edpisš é ýc ří ř ů
VDE (svaz n meck ch elektrotechnik ), CE, MM. Intenzita rovky/zdroje sv tla,ě ý ů žá ě
kter  m u t, je uvedena na p u n obj ce rovky/zdroje sv tla.á se á po ží řísl š é ím žá ě
P i nedodr en  maxim ln ho v konu ve Wattech hroz  nebezpe  vzn cen  kv liř ž í á í ý í čí í í ů
p eh t . Zakryt  rovky/zdroje sv tla je kv nebezpe  po ru zak z no!ř řá í í žá ě ůli čí žá á á
V echny rouby a nosn spojovac prvky se maj  po 5 a 6 t ech dot hnout,š š é í í ž ýdn á
čí ž s í ám e zajist  trval  stabilita!

Nepou vejte dn  abrazivn istic  prost edky!ží žá é í č í ř

Pokud se nedodr uj  pokyny k provozu, n vodu nebo mont , prov d j se vyž í á áži á ě í úpra
v robk , vym uj  se d neorigin ln bo se pou v spot ebn  materi l, který ů ěň í íly za á í ne ží á ř í á ý
neodpov d origin ln mu, zanik ruka nebo n roky plynouc  z odpov dnosti.í á á í á zá á í ě

(GB) Dear Customer,

As a furniture manufacturer we would like to point out that an attachment is only as
good as the connection between the attachment material (dowel) and masonry. In
the case of suspension elements you should check your masonry and only use the
appropriate dowels from a specialist store. Ultimately it is the person carrying out
the installation who is responsible for attachment to the masonry.
The installation and laying of electrical lines and other items must only be performed
by authorised specialists. Please note the descriptions and weight information
in the installation instructions.
Please observe the stated maximum weights; in the case of mechanical overloads
caused by playing children, other individuals, materials etc. we do not accept any
liability as the manufacturer of the furniture!
The furniture is only guaranteed to work perfectly if it is set up to be plumb and
horizontal. The doors have been pre-adjusted, but may need to be realigned/readjusted
in accordance with local conditions!
All electrical installations have been produced in accordance with the latest norms and
regulations, such as those of the VDE (Association of German Electrical Engineers),
CE and MM. The power of the bulbs to be used is marked on the respective light fitting.
If the maximum number of watts stated on the fitting is not complied with, there is a
danger of fire from overheating. Covering the lamps and bulbs is strictly prohibited
due to the danger of fire!
All screws and load-bearing connecting parts should be tightened after 5 to 6
weeks in order to ensure long-term stability!

Do not use any abrasive cleaning materials!

If the operating or installation instructions are not complied with, modifications are 
carried out to the products, parts replaced or consumable materials used which do not 
correspond to the original parts, all warranty or liability claims shall become null and void.

(SK) V en  z kazn k,áž ý á í

ako v robca n bytku by sme V s chceli informova tom, e nov  upevnenie jeý á á ť o ž é
len tak  dobr , ak  dobr  je spojenie medzi spojovac m materi lom (hmo dinky) aé é é é í á ž
murivom. Pri visiacich elementoch skontrolujte Va e murivo a pou ite na pr slu nš ž í š é
murivo iba ur en inku zo stavebn n. V kone nom d ku je za upevnenieč ú hmožd í č ôsled
na murive zodpovedn t r.ý mon é
Mont  a pokl dku elektrick ch materi lov a spotrebi ov smie vykon va  iba autorizovanáž á ý á č á ť ý
odborn n l. Pros me, dodr te popisy a daje o hmotnosti v n vodeý perso á í ž ú á
na mont .áž
Dodr iavajte uv dzan daje o maxim lnej hmotnosti  pri pre a en , ktorž á é ú á ť ž í é môžu
sp sobi  hraj ce sa deti, udia, materi l, alebo in  vplyvy - my, ako v robca n bytkuô ť ú ľ á é ý á
nepreber me iadne ru enie!á ž č
Bezchybn kcia n ytku je zaru en a pri kolmomá fun áb č á ib
a vodorovnom postaven . Dvere s red nastaven , v pr pade potreby na z kladeí ú vop é í á
miestnych podmienok je v k nutn vu vyv i /nastavi !ša é ich zno áž ť ť
V etky elektrick tal ie s otoven  pod a platn ch noriem, resp. predpisovš é inš ác ú zh é ľ ý
VDE, CE, MM. Sila osvet ovac ch telies, ktor  sa maj ou i , je uveden naľ í é ú p ž ť á 
obj mkach pr n ch iaroviek.í ísluš ý ž
Pri nedodr an  maxim lnych Wattov vznik  na z klade prehriatia riziko po iaru.ž í á á á ž
Neprikr vajte osvet ovacie teles  kv li riziku po iaru!ý ľ á ô ž
V etky skrutky, ako aj nosn ojovacie diely by sa mali po 5 a 6 t d ochš é sp ž ýž ň
dotiahnu , aby bola zaru en trval bilita!ť č á á sta

Nepou vajte dne drsn  istiace prostriedky!ží žia é č

Ak nebud  dodr an  prev dzkov  n vody, n vody na obsluhu alebo mont , ak saú ž é á é á á áž
bud  na produktoch vykon va  zmeny, vymie a  diely alebo ak sa bude pou vaú á ť ň ť ží ť
spotrebn  materi l, ktor nezodpoved origin lnym dielom, odpad k ko veký á ý á á á a á ľ
z ruka alebo ak ko vek n oky na ru nie.á é ľ ár če

(HR) Spo.tovani,

kot proizvajalec pohi.tva vas .elimo informirati, da je pritrditev samo tako mo.na,
kot je mo.na povezava med pritrdilnim materialom (moznikom) in zidom. Pri elementih,
ki so obe.eni, preverite zid in uporabite samo za zidove primerne moznike,
ki ste jih nabavili v strokovni trgovini. Nenazadnje odgovarja monter za pritrditev.
Elektri.ne artikle naj vam polo.i in montira strokovnjak. Pri tem upo.tevajte opise
ter podatke o te.i v navodilih za monta.o.
Upo.tevajte podano maksimalno te.o - pri previsokih obremenitvah, ki nastanejo
zaradi igranja otrok, bremen ljudi ali drugega materiala ali zaradi drugih obremenitev
. kot proizvajalec pohi.tva ne prevzemamo nikakr.ne odgovornosti!
Pravilno delovanje funkcij pohi.tva je zagotovljeno samo pri pravilni vodoravni
in pravokotni postavitvi. Vrata so predhodno justirana, vendar jih je treba zaradi
lokalnih pogojev na novo nastaviti!
Vse elektri.ne instalacije so izdelane v skladu z veljavnimi standardi oz. predpisi
VDE, CE in MM. Jakost uporabljenih .arnic je vedno navedena na vsakem posameznem
okviru za svetilo.
Pri neupo.tevanju maks. .tevila watov obstaja zaradi pregretja nevarnost po.ara.
Svetil zaradi nevarnosti po.ara ni dopustno prekrivati!
Vse vijake in nosilne povezovalne dele po 5 do 6 tednih naknadno privija.ite, da
boste zagotovili stalno trdnost povezav!

Ne uporabljajte .istil za drgnjenje!

V primeru neupo.tevanja navodil za delovanje, uporabo in monta.o, in v primeru
izvajanja sprememb na produktih ter menjave delov ali porabnega materiala, ki ne
ustrezajo originalnim delom, izgubi kupec vse pravice do uveljavljanja garancije.

(HU) Tisztelt gyfel nk!Ü ü

Mint b torgy rt  arr l szeretn nk t j koztatni nt, hogy a r gz tett szerkezetekú á ó ó é á é Ö ö í
min s ge a r anyag (tipli) s a fal k zti sszek ttet s min s g t lő é ögzítő é ö ö ö é ő é é ő
f gg. Falra szerelt egys gek eset n ellen rizze a fal adotts gait s csakisü é é ő á é
szakkereskedelemb l sz rmaz , a r gz t shez megfelel  tipliket haszn ljon.ő á ó ö í é ő á
V gs  soron a b rt felszerel  szem ly felel a falra t t n r z rt.é ő úto ő é ős ör é ő ög ítésé
A villamoss gi cikkek szerel s t s elhelyez s t csakis erre jogosult szakemberá é é é é é
v gezheti. K rj k, vegye figyelembe az zeszerel si tmutat ban szereplé é ü öss é ú ó ő
le r sokat s s lyadatokat.í á é ú
Tartsa be a megadott maxim lis s lyhat rokat. A b sz gyermekek, szem lyek,á ú á útor ját ó é
anyagok vagy egy b behat sok okozta t erhel s rt a b orgy rt t nemé á últ é é út á ó
terheli felel ss g.ő é
A b tor kifog stalan m k d se csakis pontosan f gg leges helyzetben garant lt.ú á ű ö é ü ő á
Az ajt k el re be vannak ll tva, a helyi adotts gok f ggv ny ben azonban sz ks gó ő á í á ü é é ü é
eset n jra be kell ll tani/igaz tani ket.é ú á í í ő
A villamos berendez sek a n et VDE, CE M rv nyes szabv nyainak sé ém és M é é á é
el r sainak megfelel en k ltek. A vil g t testek megfelel er ss ge az adottőí á ő észü á í ó ő ő é
l mpa foglalat n tal lhat eg.á á á ó m
A max. watt-sz m be nem tart sa eset n t lforr sod s k vetkezt ben fell pá á é ú ó á ö é é ő
t zvesz ly ll fenn. A vil t testeket t zvesz ly miatt nem szabad letakarni!ű é á ágí ó ű é
Minden csavart s tart  sszek t szt 5-6 h t eltelt el jra meg kell h zni aé ó ö ö ő ré é év ú ú
b tor ll  helyzetben val biztons ga rdek ben.ú á ó ó tartós á é é

Nem haszn ljon habz tiszt t szereket!á ó í ó

Az zemeltet si, kezel si ill. szerel si tmutat utas t sainak be nem tart sa, aü é é é ú ó í á á
term ken v gzett v ltoztat sok, r zek kicser l se, vagy az eredeti r szekneké é á á és é é é
meg nem felel yagokat felhaszn l sa eset n mindennem szavatoss g ső an á á é ű á é
felel ss g kiz rt.ő é á



(I) Gentile cliente,

in qualit  di produttori di mobili desideriamo informarla del fatto che un fissaggioŕ
pu essere solo veramente buono se anche il collegamento tra il materiale diň 
fissaggio (bullone) e le mura  altrettanto buono. Nel caso degli elementi cheč
pendono controllate le vostre mura ed utilizzate solamente bulloni previsti a tale
scopo che troverete in un mercato specializzato. Infine il montatore ad essereč 
responsabile per il fissaggio sulla parete.
Il montaggio e la messa in funzione degli apparecchi elettronici devono essere
effettuati esclusivamente da parte di personale specializzato. Si prega di rispettare
le descrizioni e le indicazioni relative al peso presenti nelle istruzioni per il montaggio.
Si prega di rispettare le indicazioni relative al peso massimo - nel caso di un
sovra-caricamento che pu  essere causato da bambini che giocano, da persone,ň
da materiale oppure da altri influssi si declina qualsiasi responsabilit !ŕ
Il funzionamento corretto del mobile  garantito solamente in caso di un montaggioč
corretto in posizione orizzontale e come riportato sull'imballaggio. Le porte sono
gi te anticipatamente pre-impostate, essere dovranno per , qualora necessario,ŕ sta ň
essere adattate / regolate conformemente alle nuove condizioni ambientali!
Tutte le installazioni elettriche sono preparate secondo le norme e le regole vigenti
VDE, CE, MM. La potenza dei mezzi d'illuminazione da utilizzarsi  riportata sulč
rispettivo zoccolo della lampada.
In caso di mancato rispetto del numero massimo di Watt pu verificarsi un surriscaldamentoň 
con il pericolo d'incendio. vietato coprire i mezzi d'illuminazioneČ 
perch  sussiste pericolo d'incendio!é
Tutte le viti e gli elementi portanti di collegamento dovrebbero essere ri-aggiustati
dopo 5 o 6 settimane al fine di garantire un funzionamento sicuro continuativo!

Non utilizzare mezzi di pulizia che creino polvere di pulizia!

In caso di mancato rispetto delle indicazioni per l'esercizio, il comando o il montaggio,
nel caso in cui venissero effettuate delle modifiche ai prodotti, in cui venissero
sostituiti degli elementi oppure in cui venissero utilizzati dei materiali ausiliari che
non corrispondono ai pezzi originali, allora non sar  pi sigibile nessuna garanziaŕ ů e
o nessuna richiesta di garanzia.

(F) Cher client,

En tant que fabricant de meubles, nous souhaitons attirer votre attention sur le fait
que la meilleure des fixations n'est rien sans la qualit  du raccord entre le mat rielé é
de fixation (cheville) et la ma onnerie. Par cons quent, pensez  v ifier la ma onnerieç é ŕ ér ç
avant d'accrocher les l ments hauts et utilisez uniquement les chevilles pr vuesé é é
ŕ é é écette fin, achet es dans une grande surface sp cialis e. En fin de compte,
c'est l'installateur qui sera responsable de la fixation  la ma onnerie.ŕ ç
Le montage et la pose des articles d' rom nager sont strictement l'affaire d'unélect é
personnel qualifi , d ment habilit . Veuillez observer les descriptions et les poidsé ű é
indiqu s dans la notice de montage.é
Veuillez respecter les poids maxi sp cifi s ; en tant que fabricant de meubles,é é
nous d clinons toute responsabilit  en cas de surcharges caus es par des enfantsé é é
qui jouent, d'autres personnes, du mat riel divers ou provoqu es par d'autresé é
influences !
Pour assurer le fonctionnement irr prochable du meuble, il faut veiller  l'installeré ŕ
parfaitement d'aplomb et  l'horizontale. Les portes sont pr ajust es, mais il seraŕ é é
peut- tre n cessaire de les r aligner/r gler uveau sur place !ę é é é ŕ no
Toutes les installations lectriques sont fabriqu es selon les normes et prescriptionsé é
VDE, CE, MM en vigueur. La puissance tiliser est pr cis e sur la douilleŕ u é é
de chaque lampe.
Si le wattage max. n'est pas respect , il existe un risque d'incendie dé ű ŕ la
surchauffe. Il est interdit de recouvrir la lampe, en raison du risque d'incendie !
Il faut resserrer toutes les vis et les l ments de raccord porteurs apr s 5 6é é č ŕ 
semaines, pour assurer une stabilit  durable !é

N'employez en aucun cas des nettoyants abrasifs !

Si les instructions de service, de commande ou de montage ne sont pas respect es,é
si des modifications sont apport es aux produits ou bien encore si des pi cesé č
sont remplac es ou si des consommables qui ne correspondent pas aux pi cesé č
d'origine sont utilis s, nous n'assumons alors aucune garantie et nous d clinonsé é
toute responsabilit ans ces cas.é d

(BG) Многоуважаеми клиенти,

като производител на мебели, ние желаем да Ви информираме, че дадено 
закрепване е само толкова добро, колкото връзката между закрепващото средство
 (дюбел) и зидарията. При висящи (окачени) елементи проверявайте Вашата
 зидария и използвайте само предвидени за целта дюбели от специализирани 
магазини. В края на краищата, монтьорът е отговорен за закрепването на зидарията.
Монтажът и полагането на електрически части трябва да се извършва само от 
оторизирани специалисти. Съблюдавайте описанията и данните за теглото в 
инструкцията за монтаж. Спазвайте указаните макс. данни за тегло – като 
производител на мебели, ние не поемаме отговорност при претоварване, 
причинено чрез играещи деца, хора, материали или други влияния!
Безупречното действие на мебелите се гарантира само при вертикален и 
хоризонтален монтаж. Вратите са предварително юстирани, но при необходимост 
поради локалните условия трябва да се изравнят / регулират!
Всички електрически инсталации са произведени съгласно валидните норми, 
съотв. разпоредби на VDE, CE, MM. Силата на осветителните тела, която трябва 
да се използва е указана на съответната фасунга на лампата.
При непридържане към макс. мощност съществува опасност от пожар чрез 
прегряване. Поради опасност от пожар не трябва да се извършва покриване на 
осветителното тяло !
За гарантиране на продължителна стабилност, всички болтове, както и носещи 
свързващи части трябва да се затегнат допълнително след 5 до 6 седмици ! 

Не използвайте триещи почистващи средства !

Ако инструкциите за експлоатация, обслужване или монтаж не се съблюдават, 
ако се извършат промени на продуктите, ако се подменят части или се използват 
консумативи, които не отговарят на оригиналните части, в този случай отпада 
всякаква отговорност или гаранционни права.

(SLO) Cijenjeni kup e,č

kao proizvo a  namje taja limo Vas informirati o tome da u vr enje dr i ukolikođ č š že č šć ž
je dobar spoj izme u materijala za pri vr enje (mo anik) i zi a. Kod vise ih elemenatađ č šć žd đ ć
ispitajte zi e i koristite samo mo danike predvi ene za to iz specijaliziraneđ ž đ
stru ne trgovine. Najzad, monter je odgovoran za u vr enje na zi u.č č šć đ
Monta u i polo enje elektro-artikala mo  izvr avati samo autorizirano stru ož ž že š čn
osoblje. Pazite na opise i podatke o te ini u uputstvu za monta u.ž ž
Pridr avajte se navedenih podataka o maksimalnoj te ini  u slu ajuž ž č
preoptere enja izazvanih zbog djece koja se igraju, ljudi, materijala ili drugih utjecajać
 kao proizvo a  namje taja ne preuzimamo garanciju!ž č š
Besprijekorna funkcija namje taja je zajam ena samo kod vertikalne i vodoravneš č
monta e. Vrata su prednamje tena, ali u danom slu aju se moraju nanovo centriratiž š č
/ podesiti, na osnovi lokalnih uvjeta!
Sve elektri e instalacije su izvedene prema vrijede imVDE-, CE-, MM-normamačn ć
odnosno -propisima. Ja ina rasvjetnog sredstva koju treba koristiti, navedena je nač
doti nom grlu arulje.č ž
U slu aju nepridr avanja maksimalne vata e, postoji opasnost od po ara zbogč ž ž ž
pregrijavanja. Ne smije se pokriti rasvjetno sredstvo zbog opasnosti od po ara!ž
Sve vijke kao i nose e spojne dijelove treba naknadno pritegnuti poslije 5 do 6ć
tjedana da bi tako bila zajam ena trajna stabilnost!č

Nemojte koristiti ribaju a sredstva za enje!ć čišć

Ukoliko se na pridr avate pogonskoj uputi, uputi za rad ili za monta u, ako vr itež ž š
promjene na proizvodima, izmijenite dijelove ili koristite potro ne materijale kojiš
ne odgovaraju originalnim dijelovima, otpada svaka garancija i svaki zahtjev za
jam enjem.č

(TR) De erli M erimiz,üştğ

Mobilya reticisi olarak, yapaca n z sabitleme i emi ancak sabitleme malzemesiü şlğı ı
(d bel) ve duvar aras ndaki ba lant  kadar iyi olabilir. Ask  elemanlar  kullan rkenü ı ğ ı ı ı ı
duvar n z  kontrol edin ve sadece buna uygun d beller kullan n. Duvara yap lacaküı ı ı ı ı
sabitleme i inden montaj eleman  sorumludur.şlem ı
Elektrik ekipmanlar n n montaj  ve bunlar n d enmesi yaln zca yetkili teknik personelöşı ı ı ı ı
taraf ndan uygulanmal d r. Montaj talimat nda bulunan a klamalar  ve a rl kı ı ı ı çı ı ğı ı
bilgilerini dikkate al n.ı
Belirtilen maks. a rl k bilgilerine riayet edin. Oyun oynayan ocuklardan, insanlardan,çğı ı
malzemelerden veya ba ka etkenlerden kaynaklanan a r  y klenmelerdeş üşı ı
mobilya reticisi olarak sorumluluk kabul etmiyoruz!ü
Mobilyan n kusursuz halde al mas  dik ve yatay y nde kurulum yap ld ndaç öı ış ı ı ığı
sa lan r. Kap lar nceden ayarlanm t r, ancak gerekti inde yerel ko ullardanö şğ ı ı ış ı ğ
dolay  yeniden hizalanmal  / ayarlanmal d r!ı ı ı ı
T m elektrik tesisatlar  ge erli VDE, CE, MM normlar na veya talimatlar naü çı ı ı
g re retilmi tir. Kullan lacak lamban n ayd nlatma iddeti ilgili ampul duyundaö ü ş şı ı ı
belirtilmi tir. Maks. Watt say s na uyulmad nda a r  s nma sonucu yang n riskiş ı ı ığı şı ı ı ı ı
s z konusudur. Yang n riski nedeniyle lamban n zerinin rt esi yasakt r!ö ü ö ülmı ı ı
Kal c  bir denge sa lamak i in t m c vatalar ve ta y c  ba lant  noktalar  5 ila 6ç üı ı ğ ı şı ı ı ğ ı ı
hafta sonra tekrar s k lmal d r.ı ı ı ı

A nd r c  temizlik gere leri kullanmay n!ş çı ı ı ı ı

Kullan m k lavuzuna veya montaj bak m talimatlar na uyulmazsa, r nler erindeü ü üzı ı ı ı
de i iklikler yap l rsa, par alar de i tirilirse veya orijinal par lara uygun olmayanş ç ş çağ ı ı ğ
sarf malzemeleri kullan l rsa, her t r garanti ve tazminat hakk  ge ersiz olur.ü çı ı ı



(RO) Stimate client!

Î ă ă ă vă ă ăn calitate de produc tor de mobil  am dori s inform m c  o fixare poate fi
bun  doar dac  leg tura dintre materialul de fixare (dibluri) i zid este bun . nă ă ă ş ă Î
cazul elementelor suspendate verifica i zidul i folosi i doar diblurile prev zuteţ ş ţ ă
ş ţ Îi achizi ionate dintr-un magazin de specialitate. n definitiv montatorul este
r spunz tor de fixarea pe zid.ă ă
Montarea i pozarea articolelor electrice se va efectua doar de c re personal calificatş ăt
ş ţ ş ţ ţi autorizat. Respecta i descrierea i specifica iile de greutate din instruc iunile
de montaj.
V rug m s respecta i specifica iile date privind greutatea max. - n caz deă ă ă ţ ţ î
supra nc rcare ce poate s par datorit  copiilor care se joac , datorit  persoanelor,î ă ă a ă ă ă ă
materialului sau prin al i factori - nu prelu m niciun fel de r undere caţ ă ăsp
produc tor de mobil !ă ă
O func ionalitate perfect a mobilei este asigurat oar cazul n care la a ezareţ ă ă d în î ş
aceasta se regleaz  pe orizontal  i pe vertical . U ile sunt deja reglate n prealabil,ă ă ş ă ş î
dar dac  va fi cazul, din motive existente la fa a locului, acestea trebuie din nouă ţ
ajustate / reglate!
Toate instala iile electrice sunt fabricate conform normelor n vigoare respectivţ î
prevederilor VDE, CE, MM. Puterea necesar  a becului este trecut pe duliaă ă 
respectiv a l pii.ă ăm
Dac  nu se respect  puterea max. Watt exist ericol de incendiu datorită ă în ă p ă
supra nc lzirii. Datorit  pericolului de incendiu este interzis acoperirea becurilor!î ă ă ă 
Toate ruburile i piesele portante de binare trebuie str e ulterior dupşu ş îm âns ă 5
p n  la 6 s pt m ni pentru a se asigura o siguran definitiv  a fix rii!â ă ă ă â ţă ă ă

Nu folosi i agen i de cur ire abrazivi!ţ ţ ăţ

Î î ă ţn cazul n care nu se respect  instruc iunile de utilizare, de deservire sau de
montaj, dac  se efectueaz  modific ri ale produselor, dac  se schimb  piese sauă ă ă ă ă
se folosesc materiale consumabile care nu corespund pieselor originale, atunci se
pierde orice garan ie sau preten ie de responsabilitate.ţ ţ

(RUS) Уважаемый клиент!

Являясь производителем мебели, мы хотели бы проинформировать Вас о том, 
что любой крепеж надежен настолько же, насколько надежно соединение между 
крепежным материалом (дюбелем) и стеной. Поэтому в случае с подвесными 
элементами, пожалуйста, проверьте надежность Вашей стены и используйте 
только подходящие дюбели, которые предлагаются в специальных строительных 
магазинах. В конечном итоге ответственность за крепеж несет специалист, 
осуществляющий монтаж.
Монтаж и установку электрического оборудования следует поручать только 
авторизованным электрикам-специалистам. Следуйте описаниям и соблюдайте 
данные по весу, приведенные в инструкции по монтажу.
Пожалуйста, придерживайтесь указанных максимальных значений по весу. При 
перегрузках, причиной возникновения которых являются играющие дети, люди, 
материалы или иные причины, мы, как производители мебели, ответственности 
не несем!
Безупречные эксплуатационные характеристики мебели обеспечиваются только 
в том случае, если мебели правильно сориентирована в горизонтальной и 
вертикальной плоскости. Двери поставляются отрегулированными, однако и они 
требуют определенной дополнительной настройки с учетом местных условий!
Любые электротехнические работы следует осуществлять в соответствии с 
местными законодательными нормами и предписаниями. Рекомендуемая яркость 
осветительных элементов указывается на патроне лампы.
При несоблюдении ограничения по максимальной мощности освещения 
существует опасность пожара вследствие перегрева. По причине опасности 
пожара запрещается накрывать осветительные элементы!
Все винтовые крепления, равно как и соединительные элементы следует 
подтянуть через 5 – 6 недель после завершения монтажа для обеспечения
 долгосрочной надежной фиксации!

Не пользуйтесь абразивными чистящими средствами!
При несоблюдении инструкций по эксплуатации, обслуживанию и монтажу, а также 
при осуществлении изменений изделия, замены деталей или применении иных 
расходных материалов, не соответствующих оригинальным деталям, гарантия 
прекращает свое действие, равно как и иные претензии, касающиеся 
ответственности изготовителя.

(NL) Geachte klant,

Als meubelproducent willen wij u erover informeren dat een bevestiging slechts
zo goed is als de verbinding tussen het bevestigingsmateriaal (plug) en de muur.
Controleer daarom bij aan de muur hangende elementen uw muurconstructie en
gebruik alleen hiervoor geschikte pluggen uit een speciaalzaak. Tenslotte is de
monteur verantwoordelijk voor de bevestiging aan de muur.
De montage en het leggen van kabels van elektrische artikelen mag uitsluitend
door hiervoor bevoegd vakpersoneel worden uitgevoerd. Houd ook rekening met
de beschrijvingen en de vermelde gewichten in de montagehandleiding.
Neem de aangegeven maximumgewichten in acht. Bij overbelasting die door
spelende kinderen, personen, materiaal of overige invloeden ontstaat, zijn wij als
meubelproducent niet aansprakelijk!
Het onberispelijk functioneren van het meubel is alleen gegarandeerd, wanneer dit
horizontaal en verticaal waterpas wordt opgesteld. De deuren zijn vooraf ingesteld,
moeten echter eventueel door de omstandigheden ter plaatse opnieuw worden
afgesteld / ingesteld!
Alle elektrische aansluitingen voldoen aan de geldende normen resp. voorschriften
van VDE, CE, MM. Het te gebruiken lampwattage is aangegeven op de betreffende
lampfitting.
Wanneer het maximaal geoorloofde wattage niet wordt aangehouden, bestaat
brandgevaar door oververhitting. Het afdekken van de lamp is in verband met
brandgevaar verboden!
Alle schroeven en dragende verbindingselementen moeten na 5 eken wordenŕ 6 w
aangedraaid om een duurzame stabiliteit te waarborgen!

Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen!

Wanneer gebruiksvoorschriften, bedienings- of montage-instructies niet worden opgevolgd,
veranderingen aan de producten worden uitgevoerd, onderdelen worden
vervangen of verbruiksmaterialen gebruikt, die niet overeenkomen met de originele
onderdelen, vervalt iedere garantie of aansprakelijkheid.

(PL) Szanowni Klienci!

Jako producent mebli pragniemy Pa stwu przypomnie , e umocowanie mebliń ć ż
jest tak dobre, jak dobre jest po czenie pomi dzy materia em mocuj cymłą ę ł ą
(ko kiem rozporowym) a cian . Prosz tem w przypadku element w wisz cychł ś ą ę za ó ą
sprawdzi  wytrzyma o ru i u y  do ich zamocowania wy cznie przeznaczonychć ł ść mu ż ć łą
do tego ko k w ze sklepu specjalistycznego. Ostateczn  odpowiedzialno zał ó ą ść 
przymocowanie do ciany ponosi monter mebli.ś
Monta  artyku w elektrycznych i ich u o enie nale y powierzy  wy cznież łó ł ż ż ć łą
autoryzowanemu personelowi. Prosz osowa  si  do opis  oraz ci ar wę zast ć ę ów ęż ó
podanych w instrukcji monta u.ż
Prosz przestrzega  podanych ci ar w maksymalnych. W przypadku nadmiernegoę ć ęż ó
obci enia, powsta ego w wyniku bawi cych si ci, os b, materia u lub ząż ł ą ę dzie ó ł
innych powod w  jako producent mebli nie ponosimy odpowiedzialno ci!ó ś
Nienaganne funkcjonowanie mebla jest zagwarantowane wy cznie w przypadkułą
jego prawid owego pionowego i poziomego ustawienia. Drzwi zosta y odpowiednioł ł
ustawione, ale ze wzgl du na warunki lokalne nale y je ewentualnie ustawi  naę ż ć
nowo/wyregulowa !ć
Wszystkie instalacje elektryczne wykonano zgodnie z obowi zuj cymi normami lubą ą
przepisami VDE, CE, MM. Na ka dej oprawce lampowej podana jest moc ar ek,ż ż ów
kt rych nale y u ywa .ó ż ż ć
W przypadku nieprzestrzegania maksymalnej ilo ci wat w istniejeś ó
niebezpiecze stwo po aru w wyniku przegrzania. ar wek nie wolno przykrywań ż Ż ó ć
ze wzgl du na niebezpiecze stwo po aru!ę ń ż
Dla zapewnienia trwa ej stateczno ci po 5-6 tygodniach nale y dokr ci  wszystkieł ś ż ę ć
ś śn łą ąruby i no e elementy cz ce!

Nie u ywa  adnych rodk w czyszcz cych wymagaj cych szorowania!ż ć ż ś ó ą ą

W przypadku nieprzestrzegania instrukcji u ytkowania, obs ugi i monta u,ż ł ż
dokonywania zmian w produktach, wymiany cz ci lub u ywania materia węś ż łó
zu ywaj cych si , kt re nie odpowiadaj ciom oryginalnym, wyklucza siż ą ę ó ą częś ę
jak kolwiek gwarancj  lub roszczenia z tytu u odpowiedzialno ci cywilnej.ą ę ł ś

(S) B sta kund,ä

I v r egenskap som m elproducent vill vi informera dig om att en f rankring endast r ĺ öb ö ä
s pass s ker som verg ngen mellan monteringsmaterialet (plugg) och murverket. ĺ ä ö ĺ
Innan du monterar v ggh ngda m bler m ste du kontrollera att v ggen r l plig. ä ä ö ĺ ä ä äm
Anv nd endast godk nda pluggar fr n en byggmarknad. T p  att mont ren alltid r ä ä ĺ änk ĺ ö ä
ansvarig f r monteringen p ggen.ö ĺ vä
Elutrustning f r endast monteras och anslutas av beh riga elinstallat rer. Beakta ĺ ö ö
beskrivningarna och viktuppgifterna som anges i monteringsanvisningarna.
Beakta angivna maximala vikter. Vid verbelastningar som kan uppst  ö ĺ
t ex av lekande barn, m nniskor, material eller annan p verkan vertar vi inget ansvar ä ĺ ö
som m belproducent.ö
M beln kan endast ppnas och st ngas p  avsett vis om den placerats lod- och v tt.ö ö ä ĺ ĺgrä
 Luckorna r f rjusterade, men m ste ev. justeras / st llas in p  nytt pga lokala ä ö ĺ ä ĺ
f ruts ttningar.ö ä
Alla elektriska installationer har utf rts enligt g llande standarder resp. f reskrifter fr n ö ä ö ĺ
VDE, CE och MM. Avsedd styrka f r ljusk llorna anges p  lampsockeln.ö ä ĺ
Om det maximala effektv rdet i watt inte beaktas f religger brandrisk pga verhettning. ä ö ö
P grund av brandrisk r det f rbjudet att t cka ver ljusk llor.ĺ ä ö ä ö ä
Dra t samtliga skruvar samt b ande kopplingsdelar p  nytt efter fem till sex veckor f rĺ är ĺ ö
 att garantera tillr cklig stabilitet.ä

Anv nd inga skurande reng ringsmedel!ä ö

Om bruks-, anv ndnings- eller monteringsanvisningarna inte beaktas, om ndringar ä ä
utf rs p  produkterna, om delar byts ut eller om f rbrukningsmaterial anv nds som inte ö ĺ ö ä
motsvarar originaldelarna, upph r garantin att g lla, samtidigt som ansvarsanspr k inte ö ä ĺ
l ngre kan st llas.ä ä



D
E

P
L

N
L

G
B

T
R

R
U

D
E

P
L

N
L

G
B

T
R

R
U

A
c
h

tu
n

g
 H

in
w

e
is

!

U
n
se

re
 H

o
ch

g
la

n
zo

b
e
rf

lä
ch

e
n
 s

in
d
 b

e
i d

e
r 

A
u
sl

ie
fe

ru
n
g
 d

u
rc

h
e
in

e
 S

ch
u
tz

fo
lie

 g
e
sc

h
ü
tz

t.
 B

e
la

ss
e
n
 S

ie
 d

ie
se

 a
u
f 

d
e
m

 M
ö
b
e
l,

b
is

 e
s 

vo
lls

tä
n
d
ig

 m
o
n
tie

rt
 u

n
d
 v

o
n
 S

ta
u
b
 b

e
fr

e
it 

is
t.

U
m

 d
ie

 w
e
rt

vo
lle

 H
o
ch

g
la

n
zo

p
tik

 z
u
 e

rh
a
lte

n
, 

so
llt

e
n
 S

ie
 .
 d

e
r 

H
o
ch

g
la

n
zf

o
lie

 n
a

ch
 d

e
r 

E
n
tf

e
rn

u
n
g
 d

e
r 

S
ch

u
tz

fo
lie

 e
in

e
  
 S

tu
n
d
e
 Z

e
it 

zu
m

 N
a
ch

h
ä
rt

e
n
 a

n
 d

e
r

  
 R

a
u
m

-L
u
ft
 g

e
b
e
n

 .
 f
ü
r 

d
ie

 R
e
in

ig
u
n
g
 d

e
r 

O
b
e
rf

lä
ch

e
n
 v

e
rw

e
n
d
e
n
 S

ie
 n

u
r 

e
in

  
  
fe

u
ch

te
s 

B
a
u
m

w
o
llt

u
ch

 u
n
d
 e

tw
a
s 

G
la

sr
e
in

ig
e
r.

  
  
K

e
in

 s
ch

a
rf

e
s 

R
e
in

ig
u
n
g
sm

itt
e
l m

it 
Z

u
sa

tz
st

o
ff
e
n
 v

e
rw

e
n
d
e
n
.

 .
 O

b
e
rf

lä
ch

e
n
 m

it 
e
in

e
m

 n
a
ss

e
n
 L

a
p
p
e
n
 a

b
re

ib
e
n

  
  
ke

in
e
n
 D

a
m

p
fr

e
in

ig
e
r 

ve
rw

e
n
d
e
n
.

 .
 O

b
e
rf

lä
ch

e
 n

ic
h
t 
m

it 
sc

h
a
rf

e
n
 G

e
g
e
n
st

ä
n
d
e
n
 b

e
sc

h
ä
d
ig

e
n

 .
 O

b
e
rf

lä
ch

e
n
 a

u
f 
g
a
r 

ke
in

e
n
 F

a
ll 

st
a
rk

e
r 

S
o
n
n
e
n
b
e
st

ra
h
lu

n
g

  
 a

u
ss

e
tz

e
n

W
ir
 w

ü
n
sc

h
e
n
 I
h
n
e
n
 n

o
ch

 v
ie

l F
re

u
d
e
 m

it 
Ih

re
m

 n
e
u
e
n
 M

ö
b
e
l.

Ih
re

 P
ro

d
u

k
te

n
tw

ic
k
lu

n
g

U
w

a
g

a
 i
n

fo
rm

a
c
ja

!

N
a
sz

e
 p

o
w

ie
rz

ch
n
ie

 o
 w

ys
o
ki

m
 p

o
ły

sk
u

 s
ą

 f
a

b
ry

cz
n

ie
 o

ch
ro

n
io

n
e

sp
e
cj

a
ln

ą
 f

o
lią

 o
ch

ro
n
n
ą
. 

P
ro

si
m

y 
p

o
zo

st
a

w
ić

 ją
 n

a
 m

e
b

la
ch

d
o
 m

o
m

e
n
tu

 z
m

o
n
to

w
a
n
ia

 i 
u
su

n
ię

ci
a

 k
u

rz
u

.
A

b
y 

o
tr

zy
m

a
ć 

w
ys

o
ki

 p
o
ły

sk
, 

n
a
le

ży
 .

 p
o
 u

su
n
ię

ci
u
 f

o
lii

 o
ch

ro
n
n
e
j p

o
zo

st
a

w
ić

 f
o

lię
 p

o
ły

sk
o

w
ą

 p
rz

e
z

  
 g

o
d
zi

n
ę
 w

 p
o
m

ie
sz

cz
e
n
iu

 d
o
 s

tw
a
rd

n
ie

n
ia

 .
 s

to
so

w
a
ć 

d
o
 c

zy
sz

cz
e
n
ia

 w
ył

ą
cz

n
ie

 b
a

w
e

łn
ia

n
ą

 s
zm

a
tk

ę
 i

  
o
d
ro

b
in

ę
 ś

ro
d
ka

 d
o
 m

yc
ia

 s
zk

ła
  

n
ie

 s
to

so
w

a
ć 

o
st

ry
ch

 ś
ro

d
kó

w
 c

zy
sz

cz
ą

cy
ch

 z
 d

o
d

a
tk

a
m

i
  

śc
ie

ra
ć 

p
o
w

ie
rz

ch
n
ie

 w
ilg

o
tn

ą
 s

zm
a
tk

ą
  

n
ie

 s
to

so
w

a
ć 

m
yj

ki
 p

a
ro

w
e
j

 .
 N

ie
 u

sz
ko

d
zi

ć 
p
o
w

ie
rz

ch
n
i o

st
ry

m
i p

rz
e

d
m

io
ta

m
i.

 .
 W

 ż
a
d
n
ym

 w
yp

a
d
ku

 n
ie

 n
a
ra

ża
ć
 p

o
w

ie
rz

ch
n

i n
a

 m
o

cn
e

 
  

 p
ro

m
ie

n
io

w
a
n
ie

 s
ło

n
e
cz

n
e
.

Ż
yc

zy
m

y 
p
rz

yj
e
m

n
e
g
o
 u

ży
tk

o
w

a
n
ia

 i 
za

d
o

w
o

le
n

ia
 z

 n
o

w
yc

h
m

e
b
li.

D
zi

a
ł 

R
o

zw
o

ju
 P

ro
d

u
k
tu

O
p

g
e
le

t 
in

s
tr

u
c
ti

e
!

O
n

ze
 h

o
o

g
g

la
n

ze
n

d
e

 o
p

p
e

rv
la

kk
e

n
 z

ijn
 b

ij 
d

e
 le

ve
ri
n

g
 

b
e

sc
h

e
rm

d
m

e
t 
e

e
n

 b
e

sc
h

e
rm

fo
lie

. 
L

a
a

t 
d

e
ze

 f
o

lie
 o

p
 h

e
t 
m

e
u

b
e

l
to

t 
h

e
t 
vo

lle
d

ig
 is

 g
e

m
o

n
te

e
rd

 e
n

 v
ri
j i

s 
va

n
 s

to
f.

O
m

 d
e

 w
a

a
rd

e
vo

lle
 h

o
o

g
g

la
n

ze
n

d
e

 lo
o

k 
te

 v
e

rk
ri
jg

e
n

, 
d

ie
n

t 
u

. 
d

e
 h

o
o

g
g

la
n

ze
n

d
e

 f
o

lie
 n

a
 d

e
 v

e
rw

ijd
e

ri
n

g
 v

a
n

 d
e

 b
e

sc
h

e
rm

fo
lie

  
 e

e
n

 u
u

r 
d

e
 t
ijd

 v
o

o
r 

d
e

 v
e

rh
a

rd
in

g
 a

ch
te

ra
f 
in

 d
e

 o
m

g
e

vi
n

g
sl

u
ch

t
  
 g

e
ve

n
. 
vo

o
r 

d
e

 r
e

in
ig

in
g

 v
a

n
 d

e
 o

p
p

e
rv

la
kk

e
n

 g
e

b
ru

ik
t 
u

 a
lle

e
n

 e
e

n
  
vo

ch
tig

e
 k

a
to

e
n

e
n

 d
o

e
k 

e
n

 e
e

n
 g

la
sr

e
in

ig
in

g
sp

ro
d

u
ct

.
. 
G

e
b

ru
ik

 g
e

e
n

 b
ijt

e
n

d
 r

e
in

ig
in

g
sm

id
d

e
l m

e
t 
to

e
vo

e
g

in
g

ss
to

ff
e

n
.

. 
W

ri
jf 

o
p

p
e

rv
la

kk
e

n
 m

e
t 
e

e
n

 n
a

tt
e

 d
o

e
k 

a
f.

. 
G

e
b

ru
ik

 g
e

e
n

 s
to

o
m

re
in

ig
e

r.
. 
B

e
sc

h
a

d
ig

 h
e

t 
o

p
p

e
rv

la
k 

n
ie

t 
m

e
t 
sc

h
e

rp
e

 v
o

o
rw

e
rp

e
n

.
. 
S

te
l o

p
p

e
rv

la
kk

e
n

 z
e

ke
r 

n
ie

t 
b

lo
o

t 
a

a
n

 s
te

rk
e

 z
o

n
n

e
st

ra
le

n
.

W
e

 w
e

n
se

n
 u

 n
o

g
 v

e
e

l p
le

zi
e

r 
m

e
t 
h

e
t 
n

ie
u

w
e

 m
e

u
b

e
l.

D
e

 p
ro

d
u

c
to

n
tw

ik
k

e
li
n

g
s

a
fd

e
li
n

g

A
tt

e
n

ti
o

n
! 

N
o

ti
c
e
!

O
u
r 

h
ig

h
 g

lo
ss

 s
u
rf

a
ce

s 
h
a
ve

 a
 p

ro
te

ct
iv

e
 f

o
il 

w
h
e
n
 d

e
liv

e
re

d
.

P
le

a
se

 le
a
ve

 t
h
is

 f
o
il 

o
n
 t

h
e
 f

u
rn

itu
re

 u
n
til

 it
 is

 c
o
m

p
le

te
ly

 
a
ss

e
m

b
le

d
 a

n
d
 a

ll 
d
u
st

 h
a
s 

b
e
e
n
 r

e
m

o
ve

d
.

To
 m

a
in

ta
in

 t
h
e
 v

a
lu

a
b
le

 h
ig

h
 g

lo
ss

 a
p
p
e
a
ra

n
ce

, 
yo

u
 s

h
o
u
ld

. 
e
xp

o
se

 t
h
e
 h

ig
h
 g

lo
ss

 f
o
il 

to
 t

h
e
 r

o
o
m

 a
ir
 f

o
r 

a
n
 h

o
u
r 

to
 a

llo
w

 it
to

 h
a
rd

e
n
 a

ft
e
r 

re
m

o
vi

n
g
 t

h
e
 p

ro
te

ct
iv

e
 f

o
il.

. 
o
n
ly

 u
se

 a
 d

a
m

p
 c

o
tt
o

n
 c

lo
th

 a
n
d
 a

 s
m

a
ll 

a
m

o
u
n
t 

o
f 

g
la

ss
cl

e
a
n
e
r 

to
 c

le
a
n
 t
h
e
 s

u
rf

a
ce

s.
. 
D

o
 n

o
t 
u
se

 a
n
y 

a
g
g
re

ss
iv

e
 c

le
a
n
e
rs

 w
ith

 a
d
d
iti

ve
s.

. 
R

u
b
 o

ff
 t
h
e
 s

u
rf

a
ce

s 
w

ith
 a

 w
e
t 

ra
g
.

. 
D

o
 n

o
t 
u
se

 a
 s

te
a
m

 c
le

a
n
e
r.

. 
D

o
 n

o
t 
d
a
m

a
g
e
 t
h
e
 s

u
rf

a
ce

 w
ith

 s
h
a
rp

 o
b
je

ct
s.

. 
D

o
 n

o
t 
in

 a
n
y 

ca
se

 e
xp

o
se

 t
h
e
 s

u
rf

a
ce

s 
to

 in
te

n
se

 s
u
n
lig

h
t

W
e
 w

is
h
 y

o
u
 p

le
n
ty

 o
f 
e
n
jo

ym
e
n
t 

w
ith

 y
o
u
r 

n
e
w

 f
u
rn

itu
re

.

Y
o

u
r 

p
ro

d
u

c
t 

d
e
v
e
lo

p
m

e
n

t 
te

a
m

D
ik

k
a
t,

 B
il
g

il
e
n

d
ir

m
e
!

Y
ü
ks

e
k 

p
a
rl
a
kl

ık
ta

ki
 y

ü
ze

yl
e
ri
m

iz
 t

e
sl

im
a

t 
e

sn
a

s
ın

d
a

 b
ir
 k

o
ru

m
a

fo
ly

o
su

 il
e
 k

o
ru

n
m

a
kt

a
d

ır
. 

M
o
b
ily

a
la

r 
ta

m
a

m
e

n
 m

o
n

te
 e

d
ili

p
to

zd
a
n
 a

rı
n
d
ır

ıla
n
a
 k

a
d
a
r 

fo
ly

o
yu

 ü
ze

ri
n

d
e

 b
ır

a
kı

n
ız

.
D

e
ğ
e
rl
i y

ü
ks

e
k 

p
a
rl
a
k 

g
ö
rü

n
tü

n
ü
n
 k

a
lm

a
s
ın

ı 
sa

ğ
la

m
a

k 
iç

in
 .

 y
ü
ks

e
k 

p
a
rl
a
kl

ık
ta

ki
 f

o
ly

o
ya

 k
o
ru

m
a

 f
o

ly
o

su
 ç

ık
a

rı
ld

ık
ta

n
 s

o
n

ra
  

 o
d
a
 h

a
va

sı
n
d
a
 s

e
rt

le
şm

e
si

 iç
in

 b
ir
 s

a
a

tli
k 

b
ir
 z

a
m

a
n

 t
a

n
ıy

ın
ız

.
 .

 Y
ü
ze

yl
e
ri
n
 t

e
m

iz
liğ

i i
çi

n
 s

a
d
e
ce

 n
e
m

li 
p

a
m

u
k 

b
e

z 
ile

 b
ir
a

z 
ca

m
  

 t
e
m

iz
le

yi
ci

 k
u
lla

n
ın

ız
.

 E
k 

m
a
d
d
e
le

r 
iç

e
re

n
 k

e
sk

in
 t

e
m

iz
lik

 m
a

lz
e

m
e

le
ri
 k

u
lla

n
m

a
y
ın

ız
.

 Y
ü
ze

yl
e
ri
 ı

sl
a
k 

b
ir
 b

e
zl

e
 o

vu
n
u
z.

 B
u
h
a
rl
ı 

te
m

iz
le

yi
ci

 k
u
lla

n
m

a
y
ın

ız
.

 .
 Y

ü
ze

ye
 k

e
sk

in
 a

le
tle

rl
e
 z

a
ra

r 
ve

rm
e

yi
n

iz
.

 .
 Y

ü
ze

yi
 h

iç
b
ir
 s

u
re

tt
e
 g

ü
çl

ü
 g

ü
n
e
ş 

ış
ın

la
rı

n
a

 m
a

ru
z 

b
ır

a
km

a
y

  
 ı

n
ız

.

Y
e
n
i m

o
b
ily

a
n

ız
la

 s
e
vi

n
ç 

d
u
ym

a
n

ız
ı 

d
ile

ri
z.

Ü
rü

n
 G

e
li

ş
ti

rm
e
 D

e
p

a
rt

m
a
n

ı

О
б

р
а
ти

те
 в

н
и

м
а
н

и
е

!

С
 н

а
и

л
у

ч
ш

и
м

и
 п

о
ж

е
л

а
н

и
я

м
и

, 
ко

л
л

е
к
ти

в
 

р
а

зр
а

б
о

тч
и

ко
в

P
fle

g
e

h
in

w
e
is

 f
u
r 

M
o
b
e

l-
H

o
ch

g
la

n
zf

ro
n
te

n

W
sk

a
zo

w
ki

 d
o
ty

cz
ą
ce

p
ie

lę
g
n
a
cj

i m
e
b
li 

n
a

w
ys

o
ki

 p
o
ły

sk

O
n
d
e
rh

o
u
d
st

ip
 v

o
o
r

h
o
o
g
- 

g
la

n
ze

n
d
e
 v

o
o
rk

a
n
te

n
va

n
 m

e
u
b
e
le

n

C
a
re

 in
st

ru
ct

io
n
s 

fo
r

h
ig

h
- 

g
lo

ss
 s

u
rf

a
ce

s 
o
f

fu
rn

itu
re

 y
ü

z
le

r 
iç

in
 b

a
k

›m
 

İn
c
e
 c

ila
l

›

ta
lim

a
t

у
хо

д
у

м
е
б

е
л

и

У
ка

за
н
и

я
п
о

за
гл

я
н
ц

е
в
ы

м
и

п
о
в
е
р
х
н
о
с
тя

м
и



IT
F
R

R
O

S
K

C
Z

H
U

IT F
R

R
O S
K

C
Z

H
U

A
tt

e
n

zi
o

n
e
!

A
l m

o
m

e
n
to

 d
e
lla

 c
o
n
se

g
n

a
, 

le
 n

o
st

re
 b

ri
lla

n
ti 

su
p
e
rf

ic
i s

o
n
o

p
ro

te
tt
e
 d

a
 u

n
a
 p

e
lli

co
la

. 
L
a
sc

ia
rl
a
 s

u
l m

o
b
ile

 f
in

ch
é
 n

o
n
 s

a
rà

co
m

p
le

ta
m

e
n
te

 m
o
n
ta

to
 e

 s
p
o
lv

e
ra

to
.

P
e
r 

co
n
se

rv
a
re

 il
 p

re
g
ia

to
 a

sp
e
tt

o
 b

ri
lla

n
te

, 
o
ss

e
rv

a
re

 i 
se

g
u
e
n
ti

co
n
si

g
li:

 c
o
n
se

n
tir

e
 a

lla
 p

e
lli

co
la

 lu
ci

d
a
 d

i a
d
a
tt

a
rs

i p
e
r 

u
n
'o

ra
 a

l c
lim

a
d
e
ll'

a
m

b
ie

n
te

 d
o
p
o
 a

ve
r 

to
lto

 la
 p

e
lli

co
la

 p
ro

te
tt

iv
a
,

 p
u
lir

e
 le

 s
u
p
e
rf

ic
i u

sa
n
d

o
 s

o
lo

 u
n
 p

a
n
n
o
 d

i c
o
to

n
e
 u

m
id

o
 e

 u
n

p
o
' d

i d
e
te

rg
e
n
te

 p
e
r 

ve
tr

i.
 N

o
n
 u

til
iz

za
re

 d
e
te

rg
e
n
ti 

a
g
g
re

ss
iv

i c
o
n
 a

d
d
iti

vi
.

 P
u
lir

e
 le

 s
u
p
e
rf

ic
i p

a
ss

a
n
d

o
 u

n
o
 s

tr
o
fin

a
cc

io
 b

a
g
n
a
to

 c
o
n

u
n
a
 le

g
g
e
ra

 f
ri
zi

o
n
e
.

 N
o
n
 u

til
iz

za
re

 p
u
lit

o
ri
 a

 v
a
p

o
re

.
 N

o
n
 d

a
n
n
e
g
g
ia

re
 la

 s
u
p
e
rf

ic
ie

 c
o
n
 o

g
g
e
tt

i t
a
g
lie

n
ti

 N
o
n
 e

sp
o
rr

e
 in

 n
e
ss

u
n
 c

a
so

 le
 s

u
p
e
rf

ic
i a

 f
o
rt

i r
a
d
ia

zi
o
n
i s

o
la

ri

C
o
n
 l'

a
u
g
u
ri
o
 c

h
e
 i 

vo
st

ri
 n

u
o
vi

 m
o
b
ili

 p
o
ss

a
n
o
 d

a
rv

i t
a
n
te

 s
o
d
d
is

fa
zi

o
n
i

A
re

a
 S

v
il
u

p
p

o
 p

ro
d

o
tt

i

A
tt

e
n

ti
o

n
 R

e
m

a
rq

u
e
 !

N
o
s 

su
rf

a
ce

s 
h
a
u
te

 b
ri
lla

n
ce

 s
o
n
t 

p
ro

té
g

é
e

s 
à

 la
 li

vr
a

is
o

n
 p

a
r 

u
n

fil
m

 p
ro

te
ct

e
u
r.

 V
e
u
ill

e
z 

le
 la

is
se

r 
su

r 
le

 m
e

u
b

le
 ju

sq
u

'à
 c

e
 q

u
'il

so
it 

e
n
tiè

re
m

e
n
t 

in
st

a
llé

 e
t 

q
u
e
 la

 p
o
u

ss
iè

re
 s

o
it 

su
p

p
ri
m

é
e

.
P

o
u
r 

o
b
te

n
ir
 u

n
 a

sp
e
ct

 d
e
 q

u
a
lit

é
 e

t 
d

e
 h

a
u

te
 b

ri
lla

n
ce

, 
vo

u
s

d
e
ve

z
 la

is
se

r 
d
u
rc

ir
 p

e
n
d
a
n
t 

u
n
e
 h

e
u
re

 à
 l'

a
ir
 a

m
b

ia
n

t 
le

 f
ilm

 h
a

u
te

b
ri
lla

n
ce

 a
p
rè

s 
a
vo

ir
 e

n
le

vé
 le

 f
ilm

 p
ro

te
ct

e
u

r
 p

o
u
r 

le
 n

e
tt

o
ya

g
e
 d

e
s 

su
rf

a
ce

s,
 u

til
is

e
r 

u
n

iq
u

e
m

e
n

t 
u

n
 c

h
iff

o
n

d
e
 c

o
to

n
 h

u
m

id
e
 e

t 
u
n
 p

e
u
 d

e
 la

ve
-v

itr
e

.
 N

e
 p

a
s 

u
til

is
e
r 

d
e
 d

é
te

rg
e
n
t 

a
g
re

ss
if 

co
m

p
o

rt
a

n
t 
d

e
s

a
d
d
i-
 t

ifs
.

 F
ro

tt
e
r 

le
s 

su
rf

a
ce

s 
a
ve

c 
u
n
 c

h
iff

o
n

 h
u

m
id

e
.

 N
e
 p

a
s 

u
til

is
e
r 

d
e
 n

e
tt

o
ye

u
r 

à
 v

a
p
e

u
r.

 n
e
 p

a
s 

e
n
d
o
m

m
a
g
e
r 

la
 s

u
rf

a
ce

 a
ve

c 
d

e
s 

o
b

je
ts

 c
o

u
p

a
n

ts
 n

e
 p

a
s 

so
u
m

e
tt

re
 le

s 
su

rf
a
ce

s 
à
 u

n
 f
o

rt
 r

a
yo

n
n

e
m

e
n

t 
so

la
ir
e

N
o
u
s 

so
u
h
a
ito

n
s 

q
u
e
 v

o
tr

e
 n

o
u
ve

a
u

 m
e

u
b

le
 v

o
u

s 
d

o
n

n
e

 e
n

ti
è

re
sa

tis
fa

ct
io

n
.

V
o

tr
e
 s

e
rv

ic
e
 d

e
 d

é
v
e
lo

p
p

e
m

e
n

t 
d

e
 p

ro
d

u
it

s

A
te

n
ţi

e
 i

n
d

ic
a
ţi

e
!

S
u

p
ra

fe
ţe

le
 n

o
a

st
re

 lu
ci

o
a

se
 s

u
n

t 
p

ro
te

ja
te

 la
 li

vr
a

re
 c

u
 o

 f
o

lie
d

e
 p

ro
te

cţ
ie

. 
P

ă
st

ra
ţi-

o
 p

e
 m

o
b

ili
e

r 
p

â
n

ă
 la

 r
e

a
liz

a
re

a
 c

o
m

p
le

tă
 a

m
o

n
ta

ju
lu

i, 
re

sp
e

ct
iv

 p
â

n
ă

 c
â

n
d

 n
u

 s
e

 m
a

i d
e

g
a

jă
 p

ra
f.

P
e

n
tr

u
 a

 m
e

n
ţin

e
 a

sp
e

ct
u

l u
n

ic
 d

e
 lu

ci
u

 in
te

n
s,

 t
re

b
u

ie
 s

 d
u

p
ă

 î
n

d
e

p
ă

rt
a

re
a

 f
o

lie
i d

e
 p

ro
te

cţ
ie

, 
a

si
g

u
ra

ţi 
a

e
ri
si

re
a

 f
o

lie
i

lu
ci

o
a

se
 p

e
n

tr
u

 c
ă

lir
e

 t
im

p
 d

e
 o

 o
ră

,
 u

til
iz

a
ţi 

p
e

n
tr

u
 c

u
ră

ţa
re

a
 s

u
p

ra
fe

ţe
lo

r 
e

xc
lu

si
v 

o
 c

â
rp

ă
 d

in
b

u
m

b
a

c 
u

m
e

zi
tă

 ş
i p

u
ţin

ă
 s

o
lu

ţie
 d

e
 c

u
ră

ţa
t 
st

ic
la

.
 n

u
 u

til
iz

a
ţi 

d
e

te
rg

e
n

ţi 
co

ro
si

vi
 c

u
 a

d
iti

vi
,

 ş
te

rg
e

ţi 
su

p
ra

fe
ţe

le
 c

u
 o

 c
â

rp
ă

 u
m

e
d

ă
,

 n
u

 u
til

iz
a

ţi 
d

is
p

o
zi

tiv
e

 d
e

 c
u

ră
ţa

t 
cu

 a
b

u
r.

 N
u

 d
e

te
ri
o

ra
ţi 

su
p

ra
fe

ţe
le

 c
u

 o
b

ie
ct

e
 a

sc
u

ţit
e

 N
u

 e
xp

u
n

e
ţi 

în
 n

ic
iu

n
 c

a
z 

su
p

ra
fe

ţe
le

 la
 r

a
d

ia
ţii

 s
o

la
re

 in
te

n
se

V
ă

 d
o

ri
m

 m
u

lte
 s

a
tis

fa
cţ

ii 
la

 u
til

iz
a

re
a

 n
o

u
lu

i d
vs

. 
m

o
b

ili
e

r.

D
e

p
a

rt
a

m
e

n
tu

l 
d

v
s

. 
d

e
 c

re
a

ţi
e

 p
ro

d
u

s
e

U
p

o
zo

rn
e
n

ie
!

L
e
št

e
n
é
 p

lo
ch

y 
sú

 p
ri
 d

o
d

a
n
í 

ch
rá

n
e
n
é
 o

ch
ra

n
n
o
u
 f

ó
lio

u
. 

T
ú
to

 f
ó
liu

 n
e
o
d
st

ra
ň
u
jte

 s
kô

r,
 a

ko
 n

a
b
ýt

o
k 

zm
o
n
tu

je
te

 a
 z

b
a
ví

te
 

p
ra

ch
u
. 
A

b
y 

st
e
 z

a
ch

o
va

li 
vz

h
ľa

d
 le

št
e
n
é
h
o
 p

o
vr

ch
u
, 

m
a
li 

b
y 

st
e

 le
št

e
n
ú
 f
ó
liu

 p
o
 o

d
st

rá
n
e
n
í 

o
ch

ra
n
n
e
j f

ó
lie

 n
e
ch

a
ť 

n
a
 v

zd
u
ch

u
p
ri
b
liž

n
e
 je

d
n
u
 h

o
d
in

u
 z

a
tv

rd
n
ú
ť,

 p
re

 č
is

te
n
ie

 p
o
vr

ch
u
 p

o
u
ží

va
ť 

le
n
 v

lh
kú

 b
a
vl

n
e
n
ú
 u

tie
rk

u
 a

m
a
lé

 m
n
o
žs

tv
o
 u

m
ýv

a
ci

e
h
o

 p
ro

st
ri
e
d
ku

 n
a
 s

kl
á
.

 N
e
p
o
u
ží

va
jte

 ž
ia

d
n
y 

o
st

rý
 č

is
tia

ci
 p

ro
st

ri
e
d
o
k 

s 
p
rí

d
a
vn

ým
i

lá
tk

a
m

i.
 P

o
vr

ch
y 

vy
d
rh

n
ite

 m
o
kr

o
u

 h
a
n
d
ro

u
.

 N
e
p
o
u
ží

va
jte

 p
a
rn

ý 
či

st
ič

.
 P

o
vr

ch
y 

n
e
p
o
šk

o
d
zu

jte
 o

st
rý

m
i p

re
d
m

e
tm

i.
 P

o
vr

ch
y 

v 
ži

a
d
n
o
m

 p
rí

p
a
d
e
 n

e
vy

st
a
vu

jte
 s

iln
é
m

u
 s

ln
e
čn

é
m

u
ži

a
re

n
iu

.

Ž
e
lá

m
e
 v

á
m

 v
e
ľa

 r
a
d
o
st

i s
 v

a
ši

m
 n

o
vý

m
 n

á
b
yt

ko
m

.

V
á
š
 v

ý
v
o

j 
v
ý
ro

b
k
u

P
o

zo
r 

u
p

o
zo

rn
ě
n

í!

N
a
še

 p
o
vr

ch
y 

s 
vy

so
ký

m
 le

sk
e
m

 js
o

u
 p

ři
 d

o
d

á
n

í 
ch

rá
n

ě
n

y
o
ch

ra
n
n
o
u
 f

ó
lií

. 
P

o
n
e
ch

e
jte

 ji
 n

a
 n

á
b

yt
ku

, 
d

o
ku

d
 n

e
b

u
d

e
 k

o
m

p
le

tn
ě

sm
o
n
to

va
n
ý 

a
 n

e
b
u
d
e
 z

 n
ě
h
o
 o

d
st

ra
n

ě
n

ý 
p

ra
ch

.
A

b
y 

se
 z

a
ch

o
va

la
 c

e
n
n
á
 o

p
tik

a
 v

ys
o

ké
h

o
 le

sk
u

, 
m

ě
li 

b
ys

te
:

 d
á
t 

vy
so

ce
 le

sk
lé

 f
ó
lii

 p
o
 o

d
st

ra
n
ě

n
í 
o

ch
ra

n
n

é
 f
ó

lie
 h

o
d

in
u

 č
a

s
n
a
 v

yt
vr

ze
n
í 

n
a
 p

o
ko

jo
vé

m
 v

zd
u
ch

u
,

 p
ro

 č
iš

tě
n
í 

p
o
vr

ch
ů
 p

o
u
ží

ve
jte

 p
o

u
ze

 v
lh

ký
 b

a
vl

n
ě

n
ý 

h
a

d
ří

k 
a

tr
o
ch

u
 č

is
tic

íh
o
 p

ro
st

ře
d
ku

 n
a
 s

kl
a
.

 n
e
p
o
u
ží

ve
jte

 o
st

rý
 č

is
tic

í 
p
ro

st
ře

d
e

k 
s 

p
ří

m
ě

sí
,

 p
o
vr

ch
y 

o
tí

re
jte

 m
o
kr

ým
 h

a
d
re

m
,

 n
e
p
o
u
ží

ve
jte

 p
a
rn

í 
či

st
ič

.
 n

e
p
o
šk

o
ď

te
 p

o
vr

ch
 o

st
rý

m
i p

ře
d
m

ě
ty

 p
o
vr

ch
y 

v 
žá

d
n
é
m

 p
ří

p
a
d
ě
 n

e
vy

st
a
vu

jte
 s

iln
é

m
u

 s
lu

n
e

čn
ím

u
Z

á
ře

n
í

P
ře

je
m

e
 V

á
m

 h
o
d
n
ě
 r

a
d
o
st

i s
 V

a
ší

m
 n

o
vý

m
 n

á
b

yt
ke

m
.

V
a
š
e
 o

d
d

ě
le

n
í 

v
ý
v
o

je
 n

o
v
ý
c
h

 v
ý
ro

b
k

ů

F
ig

y
e
le

m
, 

o
lv

a
s
s
a
 e

l 
a
 t

a
n

á
c
s
o

t!

A
 f
é

n
ye

s 
fe

lü
le

te
ke

t 
a

 k
is

zá
llí

tá
s 

so
rá

n
 v

é
d

ő
fó

liá
va

l v
é

d
jü

k.
 H

a
g

yj
a

a
 f
ó

liá
t 
a

 b
ú

to
ro

n
 a

d
d

ig
, 
a

m
íg

 a
zt

 t
e

lje
se

n
 ö

ss
ze

 n
e

m
 s

ze
re

lte
é

s 
n

e
m

 t
á

vo
lít

o
tt
a

 e
l r

ó
la

 a
 p

o
rt

.
A

z 
é

rt
é

ke
s 

fé
n

ye
s 

fe
lü

le
t 
m

e
g

ó
vá

sá
h

o
z 

te
g

ye
 a

 k
ö

ve
tk

e
ző

ke
t:

 H
a

g
yj

a
 a

 f
é

n
ye

s 
fó

liá
t 
a

 v
é

d
ő

fó
lia

 e
ltá

vo
lít

á
sa

 u
tá

n
 e

g
y 

ó
rá

t
ke

m
é

n
ye

d
n

i a
 h

e
ly

is
é

g
 le

ve
g

ő
jé

b
e

n
.

 A
 f
e

lü
le

te
k 

tis
zt

ít
á

sá
h

o
z 

ki
zá

ró
la

g
 n

e
d

ve
s 

p
a

m
u

tk
e

n
d

ő
t 
é

s 
e

g
y

ke
vé

s 
a

b
la

kt
is

zt
ít
ó

t 
h

a
sz

n
á

ljo
n

.
 N

e
 h

a
sz

n
á

ljo
n

 é
le

s 
sz

e
m

cs
é

s 
tis

zt
ít
ó

sz
e

re
ke

t.
 A

 f
e

lü
le

te
t 
tö

rö
lje

 á
t 
e

g
y 

n
e

d
ve

s 
ro

n
g

g
ya

l.
 N

e
 h

a
sz

n
á

ljo
n

 g
ő

zö
lő

s 
tis

zt
ít
ó

e
sz

kö
zt

.
 A

 f
e

lü
le

te
t 
ó

vj
a

 a
 k

e
m

é
n

y 
tá

rg
ya

kk
a

l v
a

ló
 s

é
rü

lé
st

ő
l.

 A
 f
e

lü
le

t 
m

in
d

ig
 ó

vn
i k

e
ll 

a
z 

e
rő

s 
n

a
p

sü
té

st
ő

l.

R
e

m
é

ljü
k,

 s
o

k 
ö

rö
m

e
t 
le

l a
z 

ú
j b

ú
to

r 
h

a
sz

n
á

la
tá

b
a

n
.

A
 t

e
rm

é
k

fe
jl
e

s
zt

ő
k

C
o
n
si

g
n
e
 d

'e
n
tr

e
tie

n
p
o
u
r 

le
s 

fa
ce

s 
d
e
 m

e
u
b
le

s
d
e
 h

a
u
te

 b
ri
lla

n
ce

In
st

ru
cţ

iu
n
i d

e
 î
n
tr

e
ţin

e
re

p
e
n
tr

u
 f
e
ţe

le
 lu

ci
o
a
se

 d
e

m
o
- 

b
ili

e

C
o
n
si

g
li 

d
i m

a
n
u
te

n
zi

o
n
e

p
e
r 

fa
cc

ia
te

 lu
ci

d
e
 d

i
m

o
b
ili

P
o
ky

n
 p

re
 o

še
tr

o
va

n
ie

le
št

e
n
ýc

h
 č

e
ln

ýc
h
 p

lô
ch

n
á
- 

b
yt

ku

In
fo

rm
a
ce

 p
ro

 p
é
či

 o
 n

á
b
yt

-
ko

vá
 č

e
la

 s
 v

ys
o
ký

m
le

sk
e
m

Á
p
o
lá

si
 t
a
n
á
cs

o
k 

a
 b

ú
to

ro
k

fé
n
ye

s 
h
o
m

lo
kz

a
ti

fe
lü

le
te

i-
 h

e
z



H
R

S
V

E
S

B
G

S
L

H
R

S
V

E
S B
G

S
L

P
o

zo
r 

u
p

u
ta

!

N
a
še

 p
o
vr

ši
n
e
 v

is
o
ko

g
 s

ja
ja

 z
a
št

ić
e
n
e
 s

u
 t

ije
ko

m
 is

p
o
ru

ke
za

št
itn

o
m

 f
o
lij

o
m

. 
O

st
a
vi

te
 o

vu
 n

a
 n

a
m

je
št

a
ju

, 
d
o
k 

n
ije

 u
 c

ije
lo

st
i

m
o
n
tir

a
n
 i 

o
sl

o
b
o
đ
e
n
 o

d
 p

ra
ši

n
e
.

D
a
 b

is
te

 d
o
b
ili

 v
ri
je

d
n
u
 o

p
tik

u
 v

is
o
ko

g
 s

ja
ja

, 
tr

e
b
a
li 

b
is

te
 o

st
a
vi

ti 
fo

lij
u
 v

is
o
ko

g
 s

ja
ja

, 
n
a
ko

n
 u

kl
a
n
ja

n
ja

 z
a
št

itn
e
 f

o
lij

e
, 

sa
t

vr
e
m

e
n
a
 n

a
 s

o
b
n
o
m

 z
ra

ku
 r

a
d
i n

a
kn

a
d
n
o
g
 o

tv
rd

n
ja

va
n
ja

;
 k

o
ri
st

iti
 v

la
žn

u
 p

a
m

u
čn

u
 k

rp
u
 i 

n
e
št

o
 s

re
d
st

va
 z

a
 č

iš
će

n
je

st
a
kl

a
 z

a
 č

iš
će

n
je

 p
o
vr

ši
n
a
,

 n
e
 k

o
ri
st

iti
 o

št
re

 d
e
te

rd
že

n
te

 s
 d

o
d
a
ci

m
a
,

 o
b
ri
sa

ti 
p
o
vr

ši
n
e
 s

 m
o
kr

o
m

 k
rp

o
m

,
 n

e
 k

o
ri
st

iti
 p

a
rn

i č
is

ta
č;

 n
e
 o

št
e
tit

i p
o
vr

ši
n
u
 o

št
ri
m

 p
re

d
m

e
tim

a
;

 n
e
 iz

la
g
a
ti 

p
o
vr

ši
n
e
 n

i p
o
d

 k
o
jim

 o
ko

ln
o
st

im
a
 ja

ko
m

 s
u
n
ča

n
o
m

o
zr

a
či

va
n
ju

.

Ž
e
lim

o
 V

a
m

 p
u
n
o
 s

re
ćn

ih
 t

re
n
u
ta

ka
 s

a
 s

vo
jim

 n
o
vi

m
 a

m
je

št
a
je

m
.

V
a
š
 r

a
zv

o
j 
p

ro
iz

v
o

d
a

O
b

s
e
rv

e
ra

 f
ö

lj
a
n

d
e
 i
n

s
tr

u
k
ti

o
n

e
r!

V
id

 le
ve

ra
n
se

n
 ä

r 
v
å
ra

 h
ö
g
g
la

n
sy

to
r 

sk
yd

d
a

d
e

 m
e

d
 e

n
 s

ky
d

d
sf

o
lie

.
L
å
t 

d
e
n
n
a
 v

a
ra

 k
va

r 
p

å
 m

ö
b
e
ln

 t
ill

s 
d

e
n

 h
a

r 
m

o
n

te
ra

ts
fu

lls
tä

n
d
ig

t 
o
ch

 b
e
fr

ia
ts

 f
rå

n
 d

a
m

m
.

F
ö
r 

a
tt

 b
ib

e
h
å
lla

 d
e
t 

vä
rd

e
fu

lla
 h

ö
g

g
la

n
su

ts
e

e
n

d
e

t 
b

ö
r 

d
u

 t
ä

n
ka

p
å
 f

ö
lja

n
d
e
:

 G
e
 h

ö
g
g
la

n
sf

o
lie

n
 e

n
 t

im
m

e
s 

tid
 a

tt
 e

ft
e

rh
ä

rd
a

 i 
ru

m
sl

u
ft
e

n
e
ft

e
r 

d
e
t 

a
tt

 s
ky

d
d
sf

o
lie

n
 h

a
r 

ta
g
its

 b
o

rt
.

 A
n
vä

n
d
 e

n
d
a
st

 e
n
 f

u
kt

ig
 b

o
m

u
lls

tr
a
sa

 m
e

d
 li

te
 g

la
sr

e
n

g
ö

ri
n

g
s

m
e
d
e
l f

ö
r 

a
tt

 r
e
n
g
ö
ra

 y
to

rn
a
.

 A
n
vä

n
d
 in

g
a
 s

ka
rp

a
 r

e
n
g
ö
ri
n
g
sm

e
d

e
l m

e
d

 t
ill

sa
ts

e
r.

 T
o
rk

a
 a

v 
yt

o
rn

a
 m

e
d
 e

n
 f

u
kt

ig
 t

ra
sa

.
 A

n
vä

n
d
 in

g
e
n
 å

n
g
re

n
g
ö
ra

re
.

 S
ka

d
a
 in

te
 y

ta
n
 m

e
d
 v

a
ss

a
 f

ö
re

m
å
l.

 U
ts

ä
tt

 y
to

rn
a
 u

n
d
e
r 

in
g
a
 o

m
st

ä
n
d

ig
h

e
te

r 
fö

r 
st

a
rk

 s
o

ls
tr

å
ln

in
g

.

V
i ö

n
sk

a
r 

d
ig

 m
yc

ke
t 

g
lä

d
je

 m
e
d
 d

in
 n

ya
 m

ö
b

e
l.

D
in

 p
ro

d
u

k
tu

tv
e
c
k
li

n
g

¡A
te

n
c
ió

n
!

N
u

e
st

ra
s 

su
p

e
rf

ic
ie

s 
co

n
 a

ca
b

a
d

o
s 

d
e

 a
lto

 b
ri
llo

 e
st

á
n

 p
ro

te
g

id
a

s
p

o
r 

u
n

a
 lá

m
in

a
 p

ro
te

ct
o

ra
 d

u
ra

n
te

 la
 d

is
tr

ib
u

ci
ó

n
. 
D

é
je

la
 s

o
b

re
 e

l
m

u
e

b
le

 h
a

st
a

 q
u

e
 h

a
ya

 s
id

o
 c

o
m

p
le

ta
m

e
n

te
 m

o
n

ta
d

o
 y

 s
e

 h
a

ya
lim

p
ia

d
o

 e
l p

o
lv

o
.

P
a

ra
 c

o
n

se
rv

a
r 

e
l a

sp
e

ct
o

 b
ri
lla

n
te

, 
h

a
g

a
 lo

 s
ig

u
ie

n
te

:
 a

ir
e

e
 la

 lá
m

in
a

 d
e

 a
lto

 b
ri
llo

 t
ra

s 
re

tir
a

r 
la

 p
e

líc
u

la
 p

ro
te

ct
o

ra
d

u
ra

n
te

 u
n

a
 h

o
ra

 u
se

 s
o

lo
 u

n
 p

a
ñ

o
 d

e
 a

lg
o

d
ó

n
 h

ú
m

e
d

o
 y

 u
n

 p
o

co
 d

e
 li

m
p

ia
cr

is
ta

le
s 

p
a

ra
 li

m
p

ia
r 

la
s 

su
p

e
rf

ic
ie

s
 N

o
 u

se
 n

in
g

ú
n

 p
ro

d
u

ct
o

 d
e

 li
m

p
ie

za
 a

g
re

si
vo

 c
o

n
 p

ri
n

ci
p

io
s

a
ct

iv
o

s.
 F

ro
te

 la
s 

su
p

e
rf

ic
ie

s 
co

n
 u

n
 t
ra

p
o

 h
ú

m
e

d
o

.
 N

o
 u

se
 v

a
p

o
re

ta
.

 N
o

 d
a

ñ
e

 la
s 

su
p

e
rf

ic
ie

s 
co

n
 o

b
je

to
s 

co
rt

a
n

te
s

 N
o

 e
xp

o
n

g
a

 la
s 

su
p

e
rf

ic
ie

s 
e

n
 n

in
g

ú
n

 c
a

so
 a

 la
 lu

z 
d

e
l s

o
l

D
ir
e

ct
a

L
e

 d
e

se
a

m
o

s 
q

u
e

 d
is

fr
u

te
 d

e
 s

u
 n

u
e

vo
 m

u
e

b
le

.

E
l 
d

e
s

a
rr

o
ll
o

 d
e

 s
u

 p
ro

d
u

c
to

В
н

и
м

а
н

и
е
! 

У
к
а

за
н

и
е
!

П
р
и

 е
кс

п
е
д

и
ц

и
я
 н

а
ш

и
те

 г
л

а
н
ц

о
в
и

 п
о
въ

р
хн

о
ст

и
 с

а
 п

о
кр

и
ти

съ
с 

за
щ

и
тн

о
 ф

о
л

и
о
. 
О

ст
а
в
е
те

 г
о
 в

ъ
р
ху

 м
е
б

е
л

и
те

 д
о

о
ко

н
ч
а
те

л
н
о
то

 и
м

 м
о
н
ти

р
а
н
е
 и

 п
о
ч
и

ст
в
а
н
е
 о

т 
п
р
а
х.

З
а
 д

а
 с

е
 з

а
п
а
зи

 в
и

с
о
ко

ка
ч
е
ст

в
е
н
и

я
 г

л
а
н
ц

,

 с
л

е
д

 о
тс

тр
а
н
я
в
а
н
е
 н

а
 з

а
щ

и
тн

о
то

 ф
о
л

и
о
 о

ст
а
в
е
те

гл
а
н
ц

о
в
о
то

 ф
о
л

и
о
 з

а
 е

д
и

н
 ч

а
с 

за
 д

о
п
ъ

л
н
и

те
л

н
о

в
тв

ъ
р
д

я
в
а
н
е
 н

а
 с

та
й

н
а
 т

е
м

п
е
р
а
ту

р
а
;

 з
а
 п

о
ч
и

ст
в
а
н
е
 н

а
 п

о
въ

р
хн

о
ст

и
те

 и
зп

о
л

зв
а
й

те
 с

а
м

о
 м

е
ка

п
а
м

уч
н
а
 к

ъ
р
п
а
 и

 м
а
л

ко
 п

р
е
п
а
р
а
т 

за
 п

о
ч
и

ст
в
а
н
е
 н

а
 с

тъ
кл

а
;

 Н
е
 и

зп
о
л

зв
а
й

те
 а

гр
е
си

в
н
и

 п
о
ч
и

ст
в
а
щ

и
 п

р
е
п
а
р
а
ти

с 
д

о
б
а
в
ки

.

 П
о
ч
и

ст
в
а
й

те
 п

о
въ

р
хн

о
ст

и
те

 с
 в

л
а
ж

н
а
 к

ъ
р
п
а
.

 Н
е
 и

зп
о
л

зв
а
й

те
 п

а
р
о
ст

р
уй

ка
.

 Н
е
 у

в
р
е
ж

д
а
й

те
 п

о
въ

р
хн

о
ст

и
те

 с
 о

ст
р
и

 п
р
е
д

м
е
ти

.

 В
 н

и
ка

къ
в
 с

л
уч

а
й

 н
е
 и

зл
а
га

й
те

 п
о
въ

р
хн

о
ст

и
те

 н
а
 с

и
л

н
о

сл
ъ

н
ц

е
гр

е
е
н
е
.

П
о
ж

е
л

а
в
а
м

е
 В

и
 у

д
о
в
о
л

ст
в
и

е
 с

 В
а
ш

и
те

 н
о
в
и

 м
е
б

е
л

и
.

О
т 

О
тд

е
л

а
 з

а
 р

а
зр

а
б

о
тв

а
н

е
 н

а
 п

р
о

д
у
к
ти

P
o

zo
r,

 n
a
p

o
te

k
!

N
a
še

 v
is

o
ko

si
ja

jn
e
 p

o
vr

ši
n
e
 s

o
 p

ri
 d

o
b

a
vi

 z
a

šč
ite

n
e

 s
 f
o

lij
o

.
P

u
st

ite
 jo

 n
a
 p

o
h
iš

tv
u
, 

d
o
kl

e
r 

n
i v

 c
e

lo
ti 

m
o

n
tir

a
n

o
 t
e

r 
g

a
 t
a

ko
za

šč
iti

te
 p

re
d
 p

ra
h
o
m

.
D

a
 b

i o
b
d
rž

a
li 

d
ra

g
o
ce

n
 iz

g
le

d
 v

is
o
ke

g
a

 s
ija

ja
, 
m

o
ra

te
 v

is
o
ko

si
ja

jn
o
 f

o
lij

o
 p

o
 o

d
st

ra
n
itv

i z
a

šč
itn

e
 f
o

lij
e

 e
n

o
 u

ro
 d

a
ti 

n
a

so
b
n
o
 t

e
m

p
e
ra

tu
ro

, 
d
a
 s

e
 s

tr
d
i

 z
a
 č

iš
če

n
je

 p
o
vr

ši
n
 u

p
o
ra

b
lja

jte
 s

a
m

o
 v

la
žn

o
 b

o
m

b
a

žn
o

 k
rp

o
in

 m
a
lo

 č
is

til
a
 z

a
 s

te
kl

o
 N

e
 u

p
o
ra

b
lja

jte
 o

st
ri
h
 č

is
til

 z
 d

o
d
a

tk
i.

 P
o
vr

ši
n
e
 z

d
rg

n
ite

 z
 m

o
kr

o
 k

rp
o

 n
e
 u

p
o
ra

b
lja

jte
 p

a
rn

e
g
a
 č

is
til

n
ik

a
.

 N
e
 p

o
šk

o
d
u
jte

 p
o
vr

ši
n
e
 z

 o
st

ri
m

i p
re

d
m

e
ti

 V
 n

o
b
e
n
e
m

 p
ri
m

e
ru

 n
e
 iz

p
o
st

a
vl

ja
jte

 p
o

vr
ši

n
 m

o
čn

im
 s

o
n

čn
im

Ž
a
rk

o
m

Ž
e
lim

o
 v

a
m

 š
e
 m

n
o
g
o
 v

e
se

lja
 z

 v
a

ši
m

 n
o

vi
m

 p
o

h
iš

tv
o

m
.

V
a
š
 r

a
zv

o
jn

i 
o

d
d

e
le

k

U
p
u
ta

 z
a
 o

d
rž

a
va

n
je

fr
o
n
te

 n
a
m

je
št

a
ja

 v
is

o
ko

g
sj

a
ja

S
kö

ts
e
lin

st
ru

kt
io

n
e
r

fö
r 

h
ö
g
g
la

n
sf

ro
n
te

r 
p

å
m

ö
b
le

r

C
o
n
se

jo
 d

e
 c

u
id

a
d
o
 p

a
ra

m
u
e
b
le

s 
co

n
 a

ca
b
a
d
o
 d

e
a
lto

 b
ri
llo

У
ка

за
н
и

я
 з

а
 п

о
д

д
р
ъ

ж
ка

н
а
 г

л
а
н
ц

о
в
и

п
о
въ

р
хн

о
ст

и
 н

а
 м

е
б

е
л

и

N
a
p
o
te

k 
za

 n
e
g
o
 v

is
o
ko

si
ja

jn
ih

fr
o
n
t



a=b
b

a

o90

>
3

m
m

B

a=b

0
-
2

m
m

a b

A

39

6

12

30 min.

IDEE

2

IDEE

1

Schubkasten

Schubkasten

!

a=b

>
2

m
m





C1

22

01
Ø6x30x6

C1

C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
x6

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x30

AutoCAD SHX Text
0mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
0mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
x4

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z

AutoCAD SHX Text
x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z

AutoCAD SHX Text
x1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.3x9



02
Ø6x30x66.3x11x6

21

C1

C1

Y

300mmx3

C1

Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
x6

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x30

AutoCAD SHX Text
0mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
0mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
x4

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z

AutoCAD SHX Text
x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z

AutoCAD SHX Text
x1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.3x9



3

47

Ø6x30x66.3x11x6

23

C1

C1

Y

300mmx3

C1

Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
x6

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x30

AutoCAD SHX Text
0mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
0mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
x4

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z

AutoCAD SHX Text
x2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
Z

AutoCAD SHX Text
x1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6.3x9



B

x 64

B

B

03

B

B

1° 2° 3°



5 J1 J2 J3

 x2  x2  x1

35

Ø3,5X15mm x16

P

P

P

P

P

J1

J1

J2

J2

+1,5

+1,5

!

K

 x4

K

K

K

K



G

6 N .

H 150 mm x 48MAX40     x4

G

 H 150mm x1

Q

Ø3,5X15mm x8

P

 x 1

M

P

P

P

P

Q

G

G

G

N

N

N

N

Px4

04
M

M

M
M



21

03

23

22

7



R

R

R

8

R

Ø16mm x 6



9

47



10
I

Ø5X50mm   x6

I

I
I

I

I

I



11



F

x14

F

F

F

F

A

B

A=B

90°

90°

F

A=B A B



12 E

x4

D

x4

D

E



13

50

50

50

50



14

46



15

35

35



48

x12 x6 Ø15X10mm x6

F

39

49

16

A

B

A=B

B

39

K

x6 x6

R

x3

AutoCAD SHX Text
x4

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
x4

AutoCAD SHX Text
15x10



17

1

2



V

18
x2

!


	Pagine 1 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 2 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 3 da Type 324 SDB 3SK-6
	Pagine 4 da Type 324 SDB 3SK-7
	Pagine 5 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 6 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 7 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 8.1 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 8.2 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 9 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 10 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 10.1 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 12 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 12.1 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 13 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 14 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 15 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 16 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 17 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 18 da Type 324 SDB 3SK
	Pagine 19 da Type 324 SDB 3SK



